
Contract Awarded by QCBS (AF-CEB-CB1.4A) 

  
Name of Project              : 

 
 
Istanbul Seismic Risk Mitigation and Emergency Preparedness Project (ISMEP) 
TURKEY 

 
Project ID                        : 

 
AF-CEB-CB1.4A 

Contract description      : 

 
 
Consultancy Services for Design of Haydarpaşa Health Campus and Lutfi Kırdar 
Oncology Hospital (AF-CEB-CB1.4A)  

Scope of contract            : 
 
The Contract covers Consultancy Services for Design of Haydarpaşa Health 
Campus and Lutfi Kırdar Oncology Hospital 

 
Duration                          : The duration of completion of Consultants’ Services is 1740 days 
 
Publication Reference    : 

 
2016/S 052-087950 

 
Publication Date of the 
Procurement Notice       : March 15th, 2016 
 
Contract signature date : 

 
November 14th, 2017 

 
Contract price                 : 

 
USD 2.125.000 + TL 8.271.000 (Exclusive of VAT inclusive of other local taxes) 

Name of the winning 
Consultant                       : 

 
Khatib and Alami Consulting Engineers Offshore S.A.L. (Lebanon) / timA Müh. 
Müş. Proje Yönetim Hizm A.Ş.(Turkey) Joint Venture (Sub-Consultants: Probi 
Engineering(Turkey), Okutan Engineering (Turkey), Yurdakul Engineering 
(Turkey), Doğal Mekan Mimarlık İnş. Dan. Tur. İth. İhr. San. Tic. Ltd. Şti. 
(Turkey), (Dome+Partners) and Altensis İnşaat Enerji San. Ve Tic. Ltd. Şti. 
(Turkey)) 
 

 

Awarded Bidder 

Name & Address of awarded bidder: 
Khatib and Alami Consulting Engineers Offshore S.A.L. (Lebanon) / timA Müh. Müş. Proje 
Yönetim Hizm A.Ş.(Turkey) Joint Venture (Sub-Consultants: Probi Engineering(Turkey), Okutan 
Engineering (Turkey), Yurdakul Engineering (Turkey), Doğal Mekan Mimarlık İnş. Dan. Tur. İth. 
İhr. San. Tic. Ltd. Şti. (Turkey), (Dome+Partners) and Altensis İnşaat Enerji San. Ve Tic. Ltd. Şti. 
(Turkey)) 
 
Technical Score          : 72,62 
Financial Score           : 14,67 
Final Score                  : 87,29 
 
Bid price at bid opening:  USD 2.125.000 + TL 8.271.000 (Excluding VAT) ((USD&TL)) 
 
              
 
 



Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
1. Prota Engineering Inc.(Turkey) / INGEROP Engineering and Consultancy/SCAU Achitects J.V. 
(Sub-Consultant: Aymaz Architecture Ltd., MC Engineering, Troy Engineering and Venesco 
Consultancy) 

 
Technical Score          : 70,36 
Financial Score           : 12,09 
Final Score                  : 82,45 
Bid price at bid opening:  EURO 1.987.500 + TL 18.320.000 (Excluding VAT) ((EURO&TL)) 
 
Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
2. Khatib and Alami Consulting Engineers Offshore S.A.L. (Lebanon) / timA Müh. Müş. Proje 
Yönetim Hizm A.Ş.(Turkey) J.V. (Sub-Consultants: Probi Engineering (Turkey), Okutan 
Engineering (Turkey), Yurdakul Engineering (Turkey), Doğal Mekan Mimarlık İnş. Dan. Tur. İth. 
İhr. San. Tic. Ltd. Şti. (Turkey), (Dome+Partners) and Altensis İnşaat Enerji San. Ve Tic. Ltd. Şti. 
(Turkey)) 
 
Technical Score          : 69,98 
Financial Score           : 20,00 
Final Score                  : 89,98 
Bid price at bid opening: USD 2.125.000 + TL 8.271.000 (Excluding VAT) ((USD&TL)) 
 
Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
3. HWP Planungsgesellschaft mbH (Germany) / AEI Affiliated Engineers Inc. (USA) / Ural 
Mühendislik (Turkey) / Enmar Mühendislik Ltd. Şti. (Turkey) / Dinamik Proje Mühendislik ve 
Müşavirlik Hizmetleri Ltd. Şti. (Turkey) J.V. (Sub-Consultant: HWP Istanbul Mimarlık 
Mühendislik ve Danışmanlık Ltd. Şti.(Turkey), Sismolab Construction Project Software R&D 
Industrial and Trading LLC, KCS Uluslararası Danışmanlık ve Dış Tic. Kaan Özberk), Karina 
Tasarım Danışmanlık ve Eğitim Hizmetleri Ltd.Şti., Turkeco İnşaat ve Enerji Ltd.Şti., Werner 
Sobek İstanbul Mimarlık Mühendislik ve Danışmanlık Tic.Ltd.Şti., Noktasal Proje Mühendislik 
Danışmanlık İnşaat Mim.Eğ.San. ve Tic.Ltd.Şti., BEAM-ON Radyasyon Bilimleri ve Teknolojileri 
San.ve Tic.Ltd.Şti., DM Danışmanlık Mühendislik Ltd Şti., Metafor Zemin İnşaat San. Ve 
Tic.Ltd.Şti.,Solvotek Engineering Ltd., Arzu Nuhoğlu Peyzaj Tasarım, Entegre Project 
Management and Consultancy, Bogazıcı Proje Mühendislik A.Ş., Uzman Is Eğitim Sağlık Dan.ve 
Müh.Tic.Ltd.Şti., Vrame BIM Services, GBU mbH, DS-Plan Ingenieursgesellschaft mbH) 
 
Technical Score          : 63,76 
Financial Score           : 4,56 
Final Score                  : 68,32 
Bid price at bid opening: EURO 11.561.000 + TL 23.450.000 (Excluding VAT) ((EURO&TL)) 
 
Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
4. Cannon Design (USA) (Sub Consultant: Arup İstanbul (Turkey), Kreatif Mimarlik (Turkey), 
Arup (Los Angeles), Hosmac Middle-East DMCC (UAE), Arzu Nuhoglu Peyzaj Tasarim (Turkey),  
ICTS Global (Turkey),  CDC (Cahill Design Consultants Limited) (UK),  Iste Proje Yonetimi ve 
Mimarlik Hizmetleri Tic. Ltd.Sti. (Turkey), Tugce Kaya Tez Medikal (Turkey), İlke Harita İnş. 
Ltd. Şti. (Turkey)) 
 
Technical Score          : 62,64 
Financial Score           : 5,03 
Final Score                  : 67,67 
Bid price at bid opening: USD 17.667.738 (Excluding VAT) (USD) 
 
 



Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
5. Idom Ingeneria y Consultoria, SA (Spain) / Selda Gümüşdoğrayan Mimarlık & Proje(Turkey) 
J.V. (Sub-Consultants: Ülker Consulting Engineers (Turkey), GMD, K. Engineering & Consulting 
Co. Ltd. (Turkey), Unique Custom-Built Health Solutions (Spain)) 
 
Technical Score          : 67,82 
Financial Score           : 7,15 
Final Score                  : 74,96 
Bid price at bid opening: EURO 3.914.934 + TL 28.799.200 (Excluding VAT) ((EURO&TL)) 
 
 

Rejected Bidder(s) 
 

 
Name of rejected bidder(s): 
- 
 
Bid price at bid opening: 
- 
 
Reason(s) for rejection: 
- 


